Dept Num SecCr Title

COUN 0684
COUN 0684
OLDT 0619
PAST 0671
PAST  TH51
PAST |TH51
SPIR 0684
SPIR 0684
BIBL 0501
BIBL 0501
BIBL 0718
CHED 0552
CHED 0652
COUN 0574
COUN 0602
COUN 0602
COUN 0602
COUN 0655
COUN 0655
COUN 0671
COUN 0674
COUN 0674
COUN 0677
COUN 0679
COUN 0679
COUN 0680
COUN 0680
COUN 0680
COUN 0695
COUN 0774
COUN 0774
COUN 0777
COUN 0793
HIST 0561
HIST 0562
HIST 0613
HIST 0665
HIST 0665
LEAD 0510
LEAD 0510
LEAD 0643
MISS 0565
MISS 0565
MISS 0586
MISS 0782
MISS 0782

NS 3 Spiritual Care of Dying & Grieving
INP | 3 Spiritual Care of Dying & Grieving
NP 3 The Book of Ezekiel

INP  3|Faith Formation in the Small Church
NP 3 Spiritual Care of Dying & Grieving
INS | 3 Spiritual Care of Dying & Grieving
NP 3 Spiritual Care of Dying & Grieving
INS | 3 Spiritual Care of Dying & Grieving
1A 3 Biblical Interpretation

|1P | 3|Biblical Interpretation

1S 3 Seminar: Atonement

1A | 3|Learn'gtoTeach;Teach'g to Disciple
1S 3 Curriculum Design/Learn'g&Discipl'p
|1S  3|Foundational Persp./X'n Counselling
1P 3 Pre-internship Coun. Skills Lab Il

|1S  3|Pre-internship Coun. Skills Lab I

2S 3 Pre-internship Coun. Skills Lab Il

|1P  3|Grief/Death/Dying in Family System
1S 3 Grief/Death/Dying in Family System
|1S | 3|Cross-Cult Persp/Marr & Fam Therapy
1S 3 Personality Theories

|2S | 3|Personality Theories

1B 3 Family Systems Theory

|1S | 3|CurrentIssues in Psychopathology
2S 3 Current Issues in Psychopathology
|1B | 3/Research Methods in Counselling
1S 3 Research Methods in Counselling
|2S | 3|Research Methods in Counselling
1S 3 Theoretical & Clinical Persp/Trauma
|1S  3|Theories & Methods/Family Therapyll
2S 3 Theories & Methods/Family Therapyll
|1S | 3/Gender & Socio-Econ Persp in MFT
1B 3 Research Thesis in COUN & PSYC
1A 3|History of Christianity |

1P 3 History of Christianity Il

1A 3|Armenian Apostolic Church History
1P 3 Evangelicalism

|1S  3|Evangelicalism

1A 3 Leadership Development

|1S | 3|Leadership Development

1S 3 Women and Men in Ministry

|1B | 3 Radical Hospitality

1S 3 Radical Hospitality

1A 3|Globalization and the Church

1A 3 Gospel, Church and Culture

11S | 3/Gospel, Church and Culture

Instructor
Sherbino, D.
|Sherbino, D.
Idestrom, R.
\Wong, T.
Sherbino, D.
|Sherbino, D.
Sherbino, D.
|Sherbino, D.
Webb, W.
|Chu, P.

Reid, D.
|Siew, Y.
Siew, Y.
|Szeto, N.
Thompson, L.
|Thompson, L.
Oleson, A.
|Thompson, L.
Thompson, L.
|Laxamana, M
Noh, H.
|Guorgui, N.

Kristensen, H.

Lo, P.

Chan, A.
|Noh, H.
Szeto, N.
|Szeto, N.
Oleson, A.
|Chow, H.
Chow, H.
|Colpitts, D.
Noh, H.
Murray, T.
Robertson, J.
|Pedlar, J.
Robertson, J.
|Robertson, J.
Mix, C.

|Pak, L.
Draper, M.
|Sudirgo, J.
Sudirgo, J.
|Wahba, W.
Wahba, W.
\Bekele, G.

Tyndale University - Seminary
Winter 2026 Course Schedule

Delivery Delivery
Code Format Days Start Time End Time Start Date
SYNO Synchronous Online MTWRF 9:00AM  4:00PM 1/5/2026
[INPR |In-Person IMTWRF 9:00AM  |4:00PM |  1/5/2026
INPR In-Person MTWRF 9:00AM  4:00PM 1/5/2026
[INPR |In-Person IMTWRF 9:00AM  |4:00PM |  1/5/2026
INPR In-Person MTWRF 9:00AM  4:00PM 1/5/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online [ MTWRF 9:00AM  |4:00PM |  1/5/2026
INPR In-Person MTWRF 9:00AM  4:00PM 1/5/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online [ MTWRF 9:00AM  |4:00PM |  1/5/2026
ASYO Asynchronous Online 1/12/2026
[INPR |In-Person w |11:15AM |2:05PM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online T 8:15AM 11:05AM 1/12/2026
|ASYO |Asynchronous Online | \ \ | 1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online W 6:45PM 9:35PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online | T |6:45PM  |9:35PM |  1/12/2026
INPR In-Person W 11:15AM  2:05PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online M |11:15AM |2:05PM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online W 11:15AM  2:05PM 1/12/2026
[INPR |In-Person F |9:00AM  |4:00PM | 1/23/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online T 8:15AM 11:05AM 1/12/2026
. 'SYNO Synchronous Online M |2:15PM  |5:05PM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online W 11:15AM  2:05PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online R |6:45PM  |9:35PM |  1/12/2026
BLEN Blended T 2:15PM  5:05PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online M |6:45PM  |9:35PM | 1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online W 2:15PM 5:05PM 1/12/2026
|BLEN |Blended F |9:00AM  |4:00PM | 1/16/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online W 8:15AM 11:05AM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online W |6:45PM  |9:35PM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online M 11:15AM  2:05PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online R |8:15AM  |11:05AM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online R 11:15AM  2:05PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online R |2:15PM  |5:05PM |  1/12/2026
BLEN Blended T 2:15PM  5:05PM 1/12/2026
|ASYO |Asynchronous Online | \ \ | 1/12/2026
INPR In-Person T 2:15PM 5:05PM 1/12/2026
|ASYO |Asynchronous Online | \ \ | 1/12/2026
INPR In-Person R 2:15PM 5:05PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online R |2:15PM  |5:05PM |  1/12/2026
ASYO Asynchronous Online 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online M |8:15AM  |11:05AM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online W 8:15AM 11:05AM 1/12/2026
|BLEN |Blended M |11:15AM |2:05PM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online M 11:15AM  2:05PM 1/12/2026
|ASYO |Asynchronous Online | \ \ | 1/12/2026
ASYO Asynchronous Online 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online M |6:45PM  |9:35PM | 1/12/2026

End Date Code
1/9/2026 Intersession
1/9/2026|Intersession
1/9/2026 Intersession
1/9/2026|Intersession
1/9/2026 Intersession
1/9/2026|Intersession
1/9/2026 Intersession
1/9/2026|Intersession

4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
3/27/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
3/20/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026

Note

\5 Fridays (Jan 23; Feb 6, 27; Mar 13, 27)

\5 Fridays (Jan 16, 30; Feb 13; Mar 6, 20)

Days: M=Mon T=Tue W=Wed R=Thur F=Fri S=Sat

10/9/2025 12:45 PM 1/3




Dept
NEWT
NEWT
NEWT
NEWT
NEWT
NEWT
NEWT
OLDT
OLDT
OLDT
OLDT
OLDT
PAST
PAST
PAST
PAST
PAST
PAST
PAST
PAST
PAST
PAST
PAST
PENT
PENT
SPIR
SPIR
SPIR
SPIR
SPIR
SPIR
THEO
THEO
THEO
THEO
THEO
THEO
THEO
YMIN
YMIN
YMIN
OLDT
CHED
HIST
INTD
INTD

Num Sec Cr Title

0322 1P 3 Elementary Greek I

10522 1P | 3 New Testament Theology and History
0522 1S 3 New Testament Theology and History
|0524 1S | 3 Greek Exegesis Il

0526 1A 3 Revelation

10528 1P | 3 The Parables of Jesus

0670 1S 3 Pauline Theology

10511 1A | 3 Old Testament Theology and History
0511 1P 3 Old Testament Theology and History
(0612 1P | 3 Hebrew Grammar ||

0651 1P 3 Reading Hebrew Narrative

10712 1S | 3 Hebrew Exegesis II

0546 1S 3 Worship: Liturgy and Life

10565 1B | 3 Radical Hospitality

0565 1S 3 Radical Hospitality

10603 1A | 3 Planting "New Generation" Churches
0641 1S 3 Introduction to Preaching

10643 1S | 3 Women and Men in Ministry

0670 1S 3 Contemporary Worship in the Church
10739 1P | 3 Preaching in the Postmodern Context
TH55 1P 3 Grief/Death/Dying in Family System
|TH55 1S | 3 Grief/Death/Dyingin Family System
TH59 1S 3 Complicated Grief: Theory & Therapy
10501 1A | 3 Introduction to Pentecostalism
0505 1S 3 Pentecostal Theology

10553 |1S | 3 Spirituality for Gen Z & Alpha

0556 1S 3 Introduction to Orthodoxy

10610 1S | 3 Protestant Spiritual Traditions

0700 1A 3 Spiritual Formation

/0700 1P | 3 Spiritual Formation

0700 1S 3 Spiritual Formation

10531 1A | 3 Systematic Theology

0531 1S 3 Systematic Theology

10535 1S | 3 Christian Ethics in a Post-Xn World
0556 1S 3 Introduction to Orthodoxy

10646 1A | 3 Theology of the Human Person

0646 2A 3 Theology of the Human Person

10668 1A | 3 Globalization and the Church

0553 1S 3 Spirituality for Gen Z & Alpha

10592 1S | 3 Foundations of Ministry with Youth
0670 1S 3 Canadian Youth Culture

ICM19 XN | 3 The Twelve Minor Prophets

CM11 XP 3 Edu for Discipleship & Spir Devel't
|CM24 XP | 3 History of Christianity II

CM15 VP 3 Vocation as Narratives

ICM15 VS | 3 Vocation as Narratives

Instructor
Gilbertson, J.
Moon, J.
Johnson, V.
|Reid, D.
Webb, W.
|Reid, D.
Moon, J.
|Oeste, G.
Idestrom, R.
|Oeste, G.
Chu, P.
\Idestrom, R.
TBA
|Sudirgo, J.
Sudirgo, J.
|Santos, N.
Padiath, C.
\Draper, M.
Michell, K.
|Han, S.

Thompson, L.
|Thompson, L.

Taylor, L.
\Johnson, V.
Althouse, P.
|Aspilla, J.
Salama, P.
|Loach, J.
Loach, J.
|Loach, J.
Aspilla, J.
[Trew, A.
Franklin, P.
|Franklin, P.
Salama, P.
|Franklin, P.
Butler, G.
|Wahba, W.
Aspilla, J.
\Joseph, K.
Smith, R.
|Chan, C.
Siu, C.
|Lam, W.
Lee, J.
Lee, ).

Tyndale University - Seminary
Winter 2026 Course Schedule

Delivery Delivery

Code Format Days Start Time End Time Start Date
INPR In-Person TR 12:45PM  2:05PM 1/12/2026
[INPR |In-Person T |6:45PM  |9:35PM | 1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online M 11:15AM  2:05PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online R |6:45PM  |9:35PM |  1/12/2026
ASYO Asynchronous Online 1/12/2026
[INPR |In-Person w |2:15PM  |5:05PM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online M 2:15PM 5:05PM 1/12/2026
|ASYO |Asynchronous Online | \ \ | 1/12/2026
INPR In-Person R 8:15AM 11:05AM 1/12/2026
[INPR |In-Person M |6:45PM  |9:35PM | 1/12/2026
INPR In-Person F 11:15AM  2:05PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online M |8:15AM  |11:05AM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online R 6:45PM 9:35PM 1/12/2026
|BLEN |Blended M |11:15AM |2:05PM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online M 11:15AM  2:05PM 1/12/2026
|ASYO |Asynchronous Online | \ \ | 1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online W 6:45PM 9:35PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online W |8:15AM  |11:05AM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online F 11:15AM  2:05PM 1/12/2026
[INPR |In-Person w |11:15AM |2:05PM |  1/12/2026
INPR In-Person F 9:00AM  4:00PM 1/23/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online |T |8:15AM  |11:05AM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online F 9:00AM  4:00PM 1/16/2026
|ASYO |Asynchronous Online | \ \ | 1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online R 6:45PM 9:35PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online R |11:15AM |2:05PM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online T 6:45PM 9:35PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online  F |9:00AM  |4:00PM | 1/23/2026
ASYO Asynchronous Online 1/12/2026
[INPR |In-Person R |2:15PM  |5:05PM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online W 2:15PM 5:05PM 1/12/2026
|ASYO |Asynchronous Online | \ \ | 1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online M 2:15PM 5:05PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online W |8:15AM  |11:05AM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online T 6:45PM 9:35PM 1/12/2026
|ASYO |Asynchronous Online | \ \ | 1/12/2026
ASYO Asynchronous Online 1/12/2026
|ASYO |Asynchronous Online | \ \ | 1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online R 11:15AM  2:05PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online |T |2:15PM  |5:05PM |  1/12/2026
SYNO Synchronous Online R 6:00PM 10:00PM 1/12/2026
[INPR |In-Person IMTWRF 9:00AM  [4:00PM |  1/5/2026
INPR In-Person T 2:15PM 5:05PM 1/12/2026
[INPR |In-Person M |2:15PM  |5:05PM |  1/12/2026
INPR In-Person W 6:45PM 9:35PM 1/12/2026
ISYNO |Synchronous Online W |6:45PM  |9:35PM | 1/12/2026

End Date Code
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
3/27/2026
4/13/2026
3/20/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
3/27/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
4/13/2026
1/9/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program
4/10/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program

Note
Joint UGS GREE 2023

\Joint UGS GREE 3023

\Joint UGS HEBR 2023

\Joint UGS HEBR 3023

Joint UGS CHRI 3433

Joint UGS CHRI 3403

5 Fridays (Jan 23; Feb 6, 27; Mar 13, 27)

5 Fridays (Jan 16, 30; Feb 13; Mar 6, 20)

\5 Fridays (Jan 23; Feb 6, 27; Mar 13, 27)

Joint UGS CHRI 3313

|Joint UGS BSTH 3133 YP; In Mandarin
Joint UGS CHRI 1013 YP; In Mandarin
\In Mandarin

In Cantonese

lIn Cantonese

Days: M=Mon T=Tue W=Wed R=Thur F=Fri S=Sat

10/9/2025 12:45 PM 2/3




Dept
INTD
INTD
NEWT
NEWT
NEWT
NEWT
PAST
PAST
PAST
PAST
THEO
THEO
INTD
COUN
INTD
SPIR

Num SecCr

0861
10701
0701

Delivery
Title Instructor Code
CM15 XP 3 Vocation as Narratives Lee, J. INPR
ICM15 XS | 3 Vocation as Narratives Lee, J. |SYNO
CMO05 XP 3 New Testament Theology and History Ma, Y. INPR
ICM11 XB | 3 Elementary Greek || Ma, Y. |BLEN
CM19 XP 3 Greek Exegesis I Fong, R. INPR
|CM32 XP | 3 Book Study: Hebrews Ma, Y. [INPR
CM07 XP 3 Worship & Music in the Chinese Chur Wong, H. INPR
|CM21 XP | 3 Introduction to Chinese Preaching \Wong, M. [INPR
CM26 XP 3 Chinese Pastoral Counselling Ma, K. INPR
ICM30 XP | 3 Advanced Chinese Preaching |Wang, P. [INPR
CMO06 XP 3 Christianity & Chinese Culture Quan, C. INPR
|CM13 XP | 3 Systematic Theology | |Wang, P. [INPR
R1 3 Advanced Research Methods Pedlar, J.
|01 | 3/ Counselling Major Internship |Laxamana, M. |
01 3 Internship Watson, J.
|1S  3|Spiritual Direction Internship Il [Clarke, W. |SYNO

0711

Tyndale University - Seminary
Winter 2026 Course Schedule

Delivery
Format

In-Person "\
|Synchronous Online W
In-Person "\
|Blended w
In-Person T
|In-Person F
In-Person R
|In-Person R
In-Person R
|In-Person w
In-Person M
|In-Person R

| |
|Synchronous Online W

Days

Start Time End Time Start Date

6:45PM  9:35PM
|6:45PM | 9:35PM |
11:15AM  2:05PM

|2:15PM | 5:05PM |
8:15AM  11:05AM
|8:15AM | 11:05AM |
2:15PM  5:05PM

|11:15AM | 2:05PM |
6:45PM  9:35PM

|8:15AM | 11:05AM |
11:15AM  2:05PM

|8:15AM | 11:05AM |
| | |
|2:15PM | 5:05PM

1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026

End Date

Code
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 CCSTT Program
4/10/2026 CCSTT Program
4/10/2026 CCSTT Program
4/13/2026 DRR - Standard

12/11/2026 | Internship
8/14/2026 Internship
4/13/2026 Internship

In Mandarin
\In Mandarin
In Mandarin

Note

\Joint with GREE 2023 YB; In Mandarin

In Mandarin

|Joint UGS BSTH 3503 YR; In Mandarin
Joint UGS CHRI 3553 YP; In Mandarin

\In Mandarin
In Mandarin
\In Mandarin
In Mandarin
\In Mandarin

Days: M=Mon T=Tue W=Wed R=Thur F=Fri S=Sat
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